

MEMBERSHIP FEES FOR 2023/2024 SEASON	
Senior Club Renewals	
Cadet (13-15 years) with SRC ¹	\$100
Active (15-18 years) ¹	\$100
Active, Reserve Active, and Long Service (18+) with Bronze Medallion ²	\$90
Associate (must be over 35 years old)	\$220
Senior Club NEW Members	
Active, Reserve Active, and Long Service Member with Bronze Medallion ³	\$150
Under 30 ⁴	\$350
Over 30 ⁴	\$550
Associate (must be over 35 years old)	\$300
Nippers Membership	
First child	\$160
Second child	\$130
Third child	\$100
Additional child (fourth or more)	\$0
Water Safety parent ^{2,5}	\$90
General (Nipper parent) ⁵	\$75
Other Course Fees	
Cadet Bronze Course	\$260
Bronze Course ⁴ for Nipper parent	\$450
Other Senior Club Fees	
Annual Gym Fee (1 September to 31 August each year)	\$250
Replacement Access Tag	\$30

- Note 1) Includes gym induction and access, training, and club endorsed carnival entry fees. Must be proficient for the current season.
 - 2) Must hold Bronze Medallion and be proficient for the current season (Long Service exempt from proficiency requirement)
 - 3) Proficient or recently proficient (within 5 years) member transferring from another SLSC
 - 4) Includes Bronze Medallion Course, First Aid Certificate, Advanced Resuscitation Course, patrol uniform and club access tag. First Aid certificate is valid for 3 years.
 - 5) One parent/guardian is required to be a member of the club (active patroller, Water Safety or General Member), however additional memberships may be purchased.